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Bag# Application Hardware Qty 

1 Nerf Bar to Mounting Bracket Hex Bolt M8*25 8 

Lock Nut M8 8 

2 Mounting Bracket to Front and 

Rear Brackets 

Hex Bolt M10*65 6 

Flat Washer M10 6 

Spring Washer M10 6 



NERF BAR INSTRUCTIONS 
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Nerf bar 

Mounting Bracket 

Front Bracket 

Rear Bracket 

Attach front bracket and rear bracket to cart. Install mounting bracket on front and rear 

brackets using hardware #2. Install nerf bar to mounting bracket using hardware #1. 

Repeat on the other side. 




